Washburn Student Government Association Hanes/Leffingwell Administration, April 27, 2022

Position	Last Name	Present (Beginning)	Present (Final)
Senator	Atakpa	У	Υ
Parliamentarian	Asamoah	Y	Y
Senator	Bahjracharya	N	N
Speaker	Burdick	Y	Y
Senator	Dangi	N	N
Chairperson	Estrada-Vargas	Υ	Υ
Senator	Dannar	Y	Υ
Senator	Howell	Y	Υ
Chairperson	Jordan	Y	Υ
Chairperson	Martinez	Y	Υ
Senator	Meseke	Υ	Y
Chairperson	Nelson	Y	Υ
Senator	Labertew	N	N
Senator	Negron-Gonzalez	N	N
Senator	Teply	N	N
Senator	Seifert	Υ	Y
Senator	Smith	Υ	Y
Senator	Woltje	Y	Y

Position	Last Name	Present (Beginning)	Present (Final)
Campus & Comm. Affairs Director	Wood	Y	Y
Marketing Director	Cook	N	N
Wellness Director	Chaffin	Υ	Υ
Diversity and Inclusion Director	Jeter	Υ	Y
Legislative Research Director	LaRue	Υ	Υ
Budget Director	Buller	Υ	Υ
Chief of Staff	Wessel	Υ	Y
Vice President	Leffingwell	Υ	Y
President	Hanes	Υ	N
Advisor	Collier	Y	N

- I. Call to Order Quinn Leffingwell
- II. Roll Call Zach Yelland
- III. Review of Proceeding Meeting Minutes
- IV. Cabinet Reports Waved
 - a. Campus & Community Affairs Director Wood
 - b. Health & Wellness Director Chaffin
 - c. Communications & Marketing Director Cook
 - d. Diversity and Inclusion Director Jeter
 - e. Administrative Assistant Yelland
 - f. Legislative Director LaRue
 - g. Budget Director Buller
 - h. Chief of Staff Wessel
 - i. Vice President Leffingwell
 - i. President Hanes
 - k. Advisor Collier
- V. Public Forum I: Swearing in of New Senators
 - a. New Senators take the Oath
- VI. New Business I
 - a. SB 22-22 #010: Nelson Appointment
 - i. Passes
 - b. SB 22-23 #011: Jordan Appointment
 - i. Passes
 - c. SB 22-23: #012 Martinez Appointment
 - i. Passes
 - d. SB 22-23 #013: Estrada-Vargas Appointment
 - i. Friendly amendment from saying allocations committee to Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion Committee
 - ii. Passes
 - e. Asamoah Appointment
 - i. New Parliamentarian
 - f. Proposing the 2022-2023 WSGA Budget
 - i. Director Buller discusses the budget changes
 - ii. Passes
- VII. Announcements
- VIII. Roll Call
 - a. If you had the money to travel anywhere in the world, where would you go?
- IX. Adjournment

Full Senate Meeting: April 27, 2022

TITLE: Nelson Appointment

ORIGINATOR: Hanes/Leffingwell Administration SPONSOR: Hanes/Leffingwell Administration

STATUS: Allocations Committee - Favorable - Passes

WHEREAS: An Executive Board is essential to the functioning of Washburn Student

Government Association, and

WHEREAS: the Washburn Student Government Association President is responsible for

appointing the Committee Chair positions, and

WHEREAS: Ethan Nelson is qualified to serve as Chairperson of the Allocations Committee.

THEREFORE, BE IT ENACTED:

SECTION ONE: The Washburn Student Government Association Senate hereby confirms the appointment of Ethan Nelson to Chair the Allocations Committee.

Shayden Hanes	Quinn Leffingwell
WSGA President	WSGA Vice President

Full Senate Meeting: April 27, 2022

TITLE: Jordan Appointment

ORIGINATOR: Hanes/Leffingwell Administration SPONSOR: Hanes/Leffingwell Administration

STATUS: Campus and Community Affairs Committee – Favorable - Passes

WHEREAS: An Executive Board is essential to the functioning of Washburn Student

Government Association, and

WHEREAS: the Washburn Student Government Association President is responsible for

appointing the Committee Chair positions, and

WHEREAS: Dante Jordan is qualified to serve as Chairperson of the Campus and Community

Affairs Committee.

THEREFORE, BE IT ENACTED:

SECTION ONE: The Washburn Student Government Association Senate hereby confirms the appointment of Dante Jordan to Chair the Campus and Community Affairs Committee.

Shayden Hanes	Quinn Leffingwell
WSGA President	WSGA Vice President

Full Senate Meeting: April 27, 2022

TITLE: Martinez Appointment

ORIGINATOR: Hanes/Leffingwell Administration SPONSOR: Hanes/Leffingwell Administration

STATUS: Health and Wellness Committee - Favorable - Passes

WHEREAS: An Executive Board is essential to the functioning of Washburn Student

Government Association, and

WHEREAS: the Washburn Student Government Association President is responsible for

appointing the Committee Chair positions, and

WHEREAS: Antonio Martinez is qualified to serve as Chairperson of the Health and Wellness

Committee.

THEREFORE, BE IT ENACTED:

SECTION ONE: The Washburn Student Government Association Senate hereby confirms the appointment of Antonio Martinez to Chair the Health and Wellness Committee.

Shayden Hanes WSGA President	Quinn Leffingwell WSGA Vice President

Full Senate Meeting: April 27, 2022

TITLE: Estrada-Vargas Appointment

ORIGINATOR: Hanes/Leffingwell Administration SPONSOR: Hanes/Leffingwell Administration

STATUS: Allocations Committee - Favorable - Passes

WHEREAS: An Executive Board is essential to the functioning of Washburn Student

Government Association, and

WHEREAS: the Washburn Student Government Association President is responsible for

appointing the Committee Chair positions, and

WHEREAS: Ana Estrada-Vargas is qualified to serve as Chairperson of Diversity, Equity, and

Inclusion Committee.

THEREFORE, BE IT ENACTED:

SECTION ONE: The Washburn Student Government Association Senate hereby confirms the appointment of Ana Estrada-Vargas to Chair the Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion Committee.

Shayden Hanes	Quinn Leffingwell	
WSGA President	WSGA Vice President	

TITLE: Funding Policy Grant Changes

ORIGINATOR: Hanes/Leffingwell Administration SPONSOR: Hanes/Leffingwell Administration

STATUS: Allocations Committee - Favorable - Passes

WHEREAS: The Washburn Student Government Association Funding Policy is used for various fiscal functions, and

WHEREAS: The Washburn Student Government Association Funding Policy provides guidelines by which stipulations on funding are placed and,

WHEREAS: It is important that WSGA keep these documents reflective of how students would like to use these funds.

THEREFORE, BE IT ENACTED:

SECTION ONE: The Washburn Student Government Association Funding Policy shall be amended to read as indicated by the attached "Funding Policy (with Revisions)" document.

Shayden Hanes WSGA President	Quinn Leffingwell WSGA Vice President	